Australian Capital Territory
 Animal Welfare Regulation 2001
SL2001-26
made under the
Animal Welfare Act 1992
Republication No 10
Effective:  7 March 2014 – 30 June 2014
Republication date: 7 March 2014

 Endnotes
Legislation history 3
R10
07/03/14
Animal Welfare Regulation 2001
Effective:  07/03/14-30/06/14
page 21
Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au
 3 Legislation history
This regulation was originally the Animal Welfare Regulations 2001.  It was
renamed under the Legislation Act 2001.
Animal Welfare Regulation 2001 SL2001-26
notified 2 August 2001 (Gaz 2001 No 31)
commenced 2 August 2001 (s 2)
as amended by
Statute Law Amendment Act 2002 A2002-30 pt 3.3
notified LR 16 September 2002
s 1, s 2 taken to have commenced 19 May 1997 (LA s 75 (2))
pt 3.3 commenced 17 September 2002 (s 2 (1))
Statute Law Amendment Act 2003 A2003-41 sch 3 pt 3.1
notified LR 11 September 2003
s 1, s 2 commenced 11 September 2003 (LA s 75 (1))
sch 3 pt 3.1 commenced 9 October 2003 (s 2 (1))
Criminal Code Harmonisation Act 2005 A2005-54 sch 1 pt 1.5
notified LR 27 October 2005
s 1, s 2 commenced 27 October 2005 (LA s 75 (1))
sch 1 pt 1.5 commenced 24 November 2005 (s 2)
Animal Welfare Legislation Amendment Act 2007 A2007-7 pt 3
notified LR 26 March 2007
s 1, s 2 commenced 26 March 2007 (LA s 75 (1))
pt 3 commenced 27 March 2007 (s 2 (1))
Statute Law Amendment Act 2009 A2009-20 sch 3 pt 3.3
notified LR 1 September 2009
s 1, s 2 commenced 1 September 2009 (LA s 75 (1))
sch 3 pt 3.3 commenced 22 September 2009 (s 2)
Animal Welfare Amendment Regulation 2010 (No 1) SL2010-9
notified LR 17 March 2010
s 1, s 2 commenced 17 March 2010 (LA s 75 (1))
remainder commenced 20 July 2010 (s 2 and CN2010-6)
Endnotes
3 Legislation history
page 22 Animal Welfare Regulation 2001
Effective:  07/03/14-30/06/14
R10
07/03/14
Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au
Animal Welfare (Factory Farming) Amendment Act 2014 A2014-3 pt 3
notified LR 6 March 2014
s 1, s 2 commenced 6 March 2014 (LA s 75 (1))
pt 3 commenced 7 March 2014 (s 2)